M VI A MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Serving the communities of Mountain View,
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:

Project Name:

DSA Application Number:

8/26/2024
CHANGE ORDER #9D

Cupertino Electric
Bid Package D, Electric & Low Voltage

01-119446 & 01-120208

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Esmeralda Ortiz, Ph.D.
Thida Cornes

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT

Eric Volta

LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 — 500 Wing Replacement

Contract Number: C23-028
PCO # Description ccp#| RF# |Amountof
Change
106 Facilities Repairs Inc 2: Provide all labor, equipment, and N/A 66 $ 37,915.00
material to complete the electrical changes in the 200 & 300 wing
classroom as described in RFI 66 as follows: 1. Replace 3000
series wiremold with 4000 series (dual service for data/power) at
the additional locations shown on the map to accommodate the
Tel/data feed to the IDF room that was not shown on the contract
drawings but was discovered when the existing wiremold was
removed. 2. Relocate (74) existing electrical boxes to align with
the new wiremold installation. 3.Remove (46) existing tel/data
boxes no longer in use.
114 Facilities Repairs Inc 2: Provide the labor and material needed to N/A 72 $ 3,447.00
add homerun conduit for the canopy lights leading to building J300
electrical room.
115 Facilities Repairs Inc 2: Furnish and install inverter to support the N/A 73 $ 3,044.00
canopy lights for building J300.
Total of Change Order #9D $ 44,406.00
Original Contract Amount: $ 4114,472.00
Change Order #1D Amount: $ 60,923.00
Change Order #2D Amount: $ 1,325.00
Change Order #3D Amount: $ 98,282.00
Change Order #4D Amount: $ 17,370.00
Change Order #5D Amount: $ 12,181.00
Change Order #6D Amount: $ 18,558.00
Change Order #7D Amount: $ 4,909.00
Change Order #8D Amount: $ 6,090.00
Change Order #9D Amount: $ 44,406.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 4,378,516.00

X Ag
o} £y

GREEN BUSINESS

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599

Phone: (650)940-4650




MOUNTAIN VIEW LOS ALTOS HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Sanjay Dave
Esmeralda Ortiz, Ph.D.

HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT Thida Cornes

Phil Faillace, Ph.D.
Serving the communities of Mountain View, :
Los Altos and Los Altos Hills Catherine Vonnegut

SUPERINTENDENT
Eric Volta

Cupertino Electric

Bid Package D — Electrical & Low Voltage

LAHS Facility Repairs Inc. 1&2 — 500 Wing Replacement
Change Order #9D — 8/26/2024

Mountain View-Los Altos

H.S. District’s Signature: Date:
Program Manager’s Signature: Date:
Architect’s Signature: Date:

Contractor’s Signature:
Date:

X Ag
o} £y

1299 Bryant Avenue, Mountain View, California 94040-4599 Phone: (650)940-4650

GREEN BUSINESS



